## THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 921 Session of 2014

INTRODUCED BY ROEBUCK, KIRKLAND, McNEILL, READSHAW, BISHOP, MICOZZIE, COHEN, VEREB, DiGIROLAMO, SCHREIBER, KOTIK, NEILSON, THOMAS, O'NEILL, KAVULICH, McGEEHAN, BROWNLEE, PARKER, KINSEY, W. KELLER, ROSS, SIMMONS, LUCAS, MAHONEY, BAKER, YOUNGBLOOD, AUMENT, MILLARD, KILLION, B. BOYLE, CALTAGIRONE, D. COSTA, CLYMER, MAJOR, MURT, MENTZER, MIRABITO, SABATINA, FARINA AND GINGRICH, JUNE 25, 2014

INTRODUCED AS NONCONTROVERSIAL RESOLUTION UNDER RULE 35, JUNE 25, 2014

## A RESOLUTION

1 2	Recognizing Jimmy Rollins for becoming the all-time hit leader for the Philadelphia Phillies.
3	WHEREAS, Jimmy Rollins has been a member of the Philadelphia
4	Phillies for 15 seasons; and
5	WHEREAS, On Saturday, June 14, 2014, in front of a hometown
6	crowd of 31,524 fans at Citizens Bank Park, Rollins recorded his
7	2,235th career hit; and
8	WHEREAS, The previous Phillies all-time hit record had been
9	held by legendary Hall of Fame third baseman Mike Schmidt; and
10	WHEREAS, Schmidt was the first to congratulate Rollins on his
11	achievement, greeting him at first base after a fifth-inning
12	single; and
13	WHEREAS, On Saturday, June 14, 2014, Jimmy Rollins became the
14	all-time hit leader for the Philadelphia Phillies; therefore be
15	it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives recognize and
congratulate Jimmy Rollins for becoming the all-time hit leader
for the Philadelphia Phillies.